
CALENDAR: MARCH-APRIL
Sunday, March 2
WELCA Bold Women’s Day (See p. 11)
8:45 am: WORSHIP: Transfiguration; 
               Guest Preacher Pr. Rahel Hahn
9:45 am: Fellowship

Monday, March 3
Ecumenical Advocacy Days with the
NY State Council of Churches

Tuesday, March 4
Ecumenical Advocacy Days with the
NY State Council of Churches
12:30 pm: Colonie Seniors (Fellow. Hall)
4:00 pm: Shrove Tuesday Pancake 
               Supper at Good Shepherd

Wednesday, March 5 ~ ASH WED.
12:00 pm: WORSHIP at First Lutheran
7:00 pm: WORSHIP at Good Shepherd

Thursday, March 6
12:00 pm: Colonie Seniors (Blue Room)
4:00 pm: Drama Kids (Full Building)

Friday, March 7
8:45 am: Colonie Seniors (Blue Room)
5:00 pm: Dance Assembly 

Saturday, March 8
Turn Clocks Ahead 1 Hour before Bed
1:00 pm: Synod Event at Good 
               Shepherd, Glenville

Sunday, March 9
Daylight Saving Time Begins
8:45 am: WORSHIP
9:45 am: Fellowship
10:00 am: Lent Book Study in Library
3:00 pm: Considering Mathew Shepard

Monday, March 10
6:30 pm: Church Council Meeting

Tuesday, March 11
9:30 am: Pride Center/Capital Advocacy 
12:30 pm: Colonie Seniors (Fellow. Hall)
6:30 pm: Fundraising Committee Meeting

Wednesday, March 12 ~ LENT WED.
6:00 pm: Midweek ALT Supper & 
               Worship at Holy Spirit
7:45 pm: Faith on Tap: Delaware Supply

Thursday, March 13
12:00 pm: Colonie Seniors (Blue Room)
4:00 pm: Drama Kids (Full Building)

Friday, March 14
8:45 am: Colonie Seniors (Blue Room)

Sunday, March 16
8:45 am: WORSHIP
9:45 am: Fellowship
10:00 am: Lent Book Study in Library

Tuesday, March 18
12:30 pm: Colonie Seniors (Fellow. Hall)

Wednesday, March 19 ~ LENT WED.
6:00 pm: Midweek ALT Supper & 
               Worship at Good Shepherd
Thursday, March 20
12:00 pm: Colonie Seniors (Blue Room)
4:00 pm: Drama Kids (Full Building)
6:00 pm: WELCA at Swifty’s

Friday, March 21
8:45 am: Colonie Seniors (Blue Room)

Saturday, March 22
10:00 am: Eucharistic Ministry Training

Sunday, March 23
8:45 am: WORSHIP
9:45 am: Fellowship
10:00 am: Lent Book Study in Library

Tuesday, March 25
12:30 pm: Colonie Seniors (Fellow. Hall) 
6:00 pm: First Lutheran Book Club

Wednesday, March 26 ~ LENT WED.
9:30 am: Colonie Seniors (Fellow. Hall) 
6:00 pm: Midweek ALT Supper & 
               Worship at First Lutheran

Thursday, March 27
12:00 pm: Colonie Seniors (Blue Room)
4:00 pm: Drama Kids (Full Building)

Friday, March 28
8:45 am: Colonie Seniors (Blue Room)

Sunday, March 30
8:45 am: WORSHIP
9:45 am: Fellowship
10:00 am: Lent Book Study in Library

Tuesday, April 1
12:30 pm: Colonie Seniors (Fellow. Hall)
6:00 pm: Food & Faith @ UAlbany

Wednesday, April 2 ~ LENT WED.
6:00 pm: Midweek ALT Supper & 
               Worship at St. John’s
7:45 pm: Faith on Tap: Location TBA

Thursday, April 3
12:00 pm: Colonie Seniors (Blue Room)
4:00 pm: Drama Kids (Full Building)

Friday, April 4
8:45 am: Colonie Seniors (Blue Room)
5:00 pm: Dance Assembly

Sunday, April 6
8:45 am: WORSHIP
9:45 am: Fellowship
10:00 am: Lent Book Study in Library

Tuesday, April 8
12:30 pm: Colonie Seniors (Fellow. Hall)

Wednesday, April 9 ~ LENT WED.
6:00 pm: Midweek ALT Supper & 
               Worship at Good Shepherd;
               with Potluck Meal; See page 3

Thursday, April 10
12:00 pm: Colonie Seniors (Blue Room)
4:00 pm: Drama Kids (Full Building)

Friday, April 11
8:45 am: Colonie Seniors (Blue Room)

Sunday, April 13 ~ PALM SUNDAY
8:45 am: WORSHIP
9:45 am: Fellowship
10:00 am: Lent Book Study in Library

Monday, April 14
6:30 pm: Church Council Meeting

Tuesday, April 15
12:30 pm: Colonie Seniors (Fellow. Hall)

Thursday, April 17 ~ MAUNDY THURS.
12:00 pm: Colonie Seniors (Blue Room)
7:00 pm: DINNER & WORSHIP at 
             Good Shepherd w/First Lutheran

Friday, April 18 ~ GOOD FRIDAY
7:00 pm: WORSHIP at First Lutheran

Saturday, April 19 ~ HOLY SATURDAY
7:00 pm: ALT Easter Vigil at 
               Good Shepherd

Sunday, April 20 ~ EASTER SUNDAY
8:45 am: WORSHIP

Tuesday, April 22
12:30 pm: Colonie Seniors (Fellow. Hall)
6:00 pm: First Lutheran Book Club

Thursday, April 24
12:00 pm: Colonie Seniors (Blue Room)
4:00 pm: Drama Kids (Full Building)

Friday, April 25
8:45 am: Colonie Seniors (Blue Room)

Tuesday, April 29
12:30 pm: Colonie Seniors (Fellow. Hall)
TBA: Overflow Homeless Shelter Meal

Wednesday, April 30
9:30 am: Colonie Seniors (Fellow. Hall)


